PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5740699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD BOGENBERGER	07/31/2019
HARALD ERNST	07/31/2019
SERGEY KOCHETOV	08/07/2019
STEPHAN RIESS	08/01/2019
VOLKER ZWILLICH	08/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	PETUELRING 130
City:	MUENCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80809

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16508079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: edocket@crowell.com, abaland@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080437.PC352US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN M. LINDSAY
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Lindsay/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
T	•

Total Attachments: 5

	source=PC352US Assignment and Declaration#page1.tif
	source=PC352US Assignment and Declaration#page2.tif
	source=PC352US Assignment and Declaration#page3.tif
	source=PC352US Assignment and Declaration#page4.tif
	source=PC352US Assignment and Declaration#page5.tif
ı	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: (2)	_{surging} Cable for a Motor V c	Incle Which Can Be O	perated by Electricity
State application identification in PC Contemporation in PC Contemporati	ation are discood to (check or infest above by the attorney of pplication Number PCT/EP cation No.	ackerno and tric of t 1017/08/194, filed Dec	evention ember 18, 2017
	<u> 488IG2</u>	MENT	
For your and valuable con- below named inventor I ha	ederation, the receipt and surve sold and assigned, and by	ficiency of which are these presents hereby	hereby acknowledged, as a self and assign, unio
Name of Assigner Burney	syerische Motoren Werke /	kkilengesellschaft	
Address of Assignee - Pe	130, 80809 Muenc	ben, GERMANY	
and to the above identification of the soul such applications or for soul access to the soul soul applications or for soul access to the soul acce	Linvention and United States in and its may and all Letters Linvention, including any an E, its successors or assigns to granted as fully and enough	page application to Page a of the United St daily ensures or cotton orthe full end of the ter	its territories and possessions in luding any and all divisions or ates which may issue on any ions thereof, to be held and im or terms for which any and all eld and enjoyed by me had this
December authorize and required between Parent is said ASS	ups) the Director of the U.S. IGNED, its successors or as	iste in accordance per	
I warrant and covenant the and assigned and that I has herewith	r I have the full and unencur re not executed and will not	nbered right to sell an execute any document	i assign the interests herein sold or instrument in conflict
I further coveriant and agree or assigns all information and deliver any papers, makes decimed necessary or perfect into a saud mount all 1 eners Patent which in a section is a section of the control o	known to me relating to said ske all rightful oaths, testify desirable by said ASSIGNUL on, to said application richts	invention or pitcht ap in any legal proceeding, its successors, legal ling divisions and con- reon, including ressur ASSI(INTE, its succe	same ichai ichieranimini es m
	<u>DECLA</u>	<u>RATION</u>	
There exists an income	ication was made or authorize small receiver or an original	point inventor of a claim made in this declaration	med invention in the application on is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature Inventor Kichard	BOGENBERGER		5// 7//// DATE

PATENT

REEL: 050507 FRAME: 0018

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Charging Cable for a	Motor Vehicle Which Ca	n Be Operated by Electricity
the application PCT Internation	ıal Application Number	o (check one): attorney docket no, and tit PCT/EP2017/083194, fil-	ed December 18, 2017
	A	SSIGNMENT	
For good and valuable below named inventor	consideration, the recei I have sold and assigned	pt and sufficiency of whic d, and by these presents h	h are hereby acknowledged, as a ereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Motoren	Werke Aktiengesellscha	ft
Address of Assignee:	Petuelring 130, 8080	9 Muenchen, GERMAN	Y
and to the above-identi continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG	fied invention and Unite and in and to any and all said invention, includin NEE, its successors or a by be granted as fully and	ed States patent application I Letters Patent of the Uniting any and all reissues or e assigns to the full end of t	ates, its territories and possessions in n, including any and all divisions or ted States which may issue on any extensions thereof, to be held and he term or terms for which any and a een held and enjoyed by me had this
		the U.S. Patent and Trader rs or assigns in accordance	nark Office to issue any and all such e herewith.
I warrant and covenant and assigned and that I herewith.	that I have the full and have not executed and v	unencumbered right to sel will not execute any docur	ll and assign the interests herein sold ment or instrument in conflict
or assigns all information and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary perfect title to said inveall Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success	on known to me relating make all rightful oaths, or desirable by said AS! ntion, to said applicatio may be granted therefo ors or assigns, or to ass	g to said invention or pater testify in any legal proced SIGNEE, its successors, le on including divisions and or or thereon, including rei	, its successors, legal representatives at application and that I will execute edings and perform all other lawful egal representatives or assigns to continuations thereof and to any and issues or extensions, in said accessors, legal representatives or states for said invention.
	DI	ECLARATION	
As a below named inve	ntor, I hereby declare th	iat:	
The above-identified ap	plication was made or a	authorized to be made by a	ne.
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an or	riginal joint inventor of a	claimed invention in the application.
1001 by fine or impriso			ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature: // Inventor: Harald	IERNST		DATE

Title of Invention:

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Charging Cable for a Motor Vehicle Which Can Be Operated by Electricity

This assignment and de the application i PCT Internation United States A	identified above by al Application Nur	the attorney doo nber PCT/EP20	cket no. and title 17/083194, filed	December 18, 2	2017
		ASSIGNN	<u> 1ENT</u>		
For good and valuable below named inventor	consideration, the r I have sold and assi	eceipt and sufficience, and by the	ciency of which a ese presents here	re hereby ackn by sell and assi	owledged, as a gn, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Moto	oren Werke Ak	tiengesellschaft		
Address of Assignee:	Petuelring 130, 8	0809 Muenche	n, GERMANY		
(hereinafter ASSIGNEI and to the above-identification or for a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG such Letters Patent may Assignment not been may	fied invention and I and in and to any an said invention, incl NEE, its successors be granted as fully	United States pand all Letters Patuding any and a sorressigns to the sorressigns to the contractions of the contractions of the contractions of the contractions are sentenced by the contractions of the cont	tent application, i ent of the United Il reissues or exte ne full end of the	including any a States which n ensions thereof, term or terms f	nd all divisions or nay issue on any to be held and or which any and a
I hereby authorize and a Letters Patent to said A	request the Director SSIGNEE, its succ	r of the U.S. Pate essors or assign:	ent and Trademar s in accordance h	k Office to issuerewith.	ue any and all such
I warrant and covenant and assigned and that I herewith.	that I have the full have not executed a	and unencumbe and will not exe	red right to sell a cute any docume	nd assign the ir nt or instrumen	nterests herein sold t in conflict
I further covenant and a or assigns all informatic and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary of perfect title to said inve- all Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success assigns in obtaining, rei	on known to me rela make all rightful or or desirable by said ntion, to said applic may be granted the ors or assigns, or to	ating to said invaths, testify in and ASSIGNEE, its cation including erefor or thereor assist said ASS	ention or patent a ny legal proceedi s successors, lega divisions and coi n, including reisso SIGNEE, its succ	application and ngs and perform I representative ntinuations the ues or extension essors, legal re	that I will execute in all other lawful es or assigns to reof and to any and is, in said presentatives or
		DECLARA	TION		
As a below named inver	ntor, I hereby decla	re that:	7 (1 (
The above-identified ap	plication was made	or authorized to	o be made by me		
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or	an original joint	inventor of a cla	imed invention	in the application.
I hereby acknowledge the 1001 by fine or imprison				on is punishabl	e under 18 U.S.C.
	1961			W 2	08.2019
Signature: Inventor: Sergey	KOCHETOV			DAT	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	nvention: Charging Cable for a Motor Vehicle Which Can Be Operated by Electricity				
the application in PCT Internation	tal Application Number PCT	eck one): sey docket so, and title of invention /EP2017/083194, filed December 18, 2017 , filed			
	<u>ASSI</u>	GNMENT			
		d sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:			
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Motoren Wer	ke Aktiengesellschaft			
Address of Assignee:	Petuciring 130, 80809 Ma	enchen, GERMANY			
and to the above-identi continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIC	fied invention and United St and in and to any and all Lett said invention, including any INEE, its successors or assig y be granted as fully and enti	rest for the United States, its territories and possessions in ates patent application, including any and all divisions or ers Patent of the United States which may issue on any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and as to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all rely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this			
I hereby authorize and Letters Patent to said A	request the Director of the U SSIGNEE, its successors or	S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such assigns in accordance herewith.			
I warrant and covenant and assigned and that I herewith.	that I have the full and unen have not executed and will r	combered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold not execute any document or instrument in conflict			
or assigns all informati- and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary perfect title to said invo- all Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success	on known to me relating to s , make all rightful oaths, testi or desirable by said ASSIGN ention, to said application ind near be granted therefor or sors or assigns, or to assist st	e to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives aid invention or patent application and that I will execute fy in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful IEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to studing divisions and continuations thereof and to any and thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said add ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or Patent of the United States for said invention.			
	<u>DECI</u>	<u>ARATION</u>			
As a below named inve	entor, I hereby declare that:				
The above-sidentified as	pplication was made or autho	rized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an origin	al joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby acknowledge to 1001 by fine or impriso	that any willful false stateme onment of not more than five	nt made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. (5) years, or both.			
Signature: Inventor: Steph:	an RIESS	<u> </u>			

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Charging Cable for a Motor	Vehicle Which Can Be	Operated by Electricity
This assignment and c	declaration are directed to (chec	:k one):	
the application	identified above by the attorne	y docket no, and title of	invention
	nal Application Number PCT/E	EP2017/083194, filed D	ecember 18, 2017
United States /	Application No.	, filed	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignee: Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft

Address of Assignee: Petuelring 130, 80809 Muenchen, GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than fixe (8) years, or both.

Signature:

Inventor:

Volker ZWILLICH

Aug. 22, 2019

PATENT REEL: 050507 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 09/26/2019